ficial Recording requested By ANDREW VEERANTHANONGDECH

Record

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$39.00

Page 1 Recorded By FES

Book- 549 Page-0386



APN: 003-141-12

WHEN RECORDED, PLEASE RETURN TO:

Vapp, LLC 41 Manzanita Road Fairfax, CA 94930

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andrew Veerathanongdech, Executor of The Frank J App Irrevocable Trust, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to Vapp, LLC, the following real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The South Half (S1/2) the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 29, Township North, Range 48 East, M. D. B. and M., Eureka County, Nevada.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 25 April 2013

Written Name

STATE OF

**NOTARY SEAL** 

COUNTY OF Philadelphia

On this 25 day of April, 2013, personally appeared before me Andrew Veerathanongdech, Executor of The Frank J App Irrevocable Trust, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

**NOTARIAL SEAL** Edwin Lopez, Notary Public Philadelphia City, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires November 19, 2016

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

## DOC # DV-224272

,			•	FOR RECO	Official	
1. Assessori	Parcel Number (s	<b>s</b> )		Documenti	Just & LLC Roc	ununt Review
» <u>(203-14</u>	1-17	<u>-</u>		Book:	Recording requested ANDREW VEERANTHANON	BDECH
	······································			Date of Re	Eureka Cou	ntu 1 NV
c)		_		Notes:	Mike Rebaleati	1 1
		<del>_</del>			Hine Repairati	- Kecorder
2. Type of Pr	operty:					Fee. \$39,00 RPTT:
a) ( <b>2</b> 2)	Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam R	<b>es</b> .	Book- 549 Page- 03	1 1
શ્	Condo/Twnhse	ø <u>□</u>	2-4 Plex			\ \
•) B)	Apt. Bidg. Agricultural		Comm'l/ind'i Mobile Home		/	_ \ \
$\overline{\eta} \square$	Other	·-,				-1
	ie/Sales Price d	-		\$	0	/
	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value of	of property)	<u>\$</u>		
Transfer Ta		_		\$		
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	Due:		<u>\$</u>		
4. If Exempti	on Claimad:		/ /		1 1	
	on Claimed. Fer Tax Exemption,	nor NDC 275	190 Santian:	5+9	. ) ]	
	n Reason for Exem				away Sonio 6	Signal La soft
	9-Son is tra			An Mile	Solily owend	T .
41104	1 201 5 100	7.51.54	PIDANTY	177	July Carons	32.1
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	je being trar	sferred:	7	%	
The made at a			The state of the s		un a servicio de NIDO 61	TE 000
					ury, pursuant to NRS 3	
	46	•	796	No.	t of their information ar	
			7%	· 16.	stantiate the informatio	
•			70.	76.	mption, or other determ	
or additional ta	ix que, may resuit	in a penaity	or 10% or the	e tax que p	lus interest at 1% per n	nonun.
Persuant to N	IDS 375 030 the	Buyer and 9	aller shall h	a iointly a	nd severally flable for	ranv
additional am	1 1	Duyer and c	CHCI SHAN D	ie joining a	nd severany nasie ro	willy
Signature	Out owen	2		C	pacity Greento	_
					*	
Signature_			<del></del>	cap	pacity Grante	<u> </u>
		-	_/	<u> </u>		
	RANTOR) INF	ORMATION	i Bu		ANTEE) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
	REQUIRED)	The same of the sa	1.1 03-44		UIRED)	
Print Name:	Andrew Veer		ELLLY PROT	Name:	VAPP UC	
Address:	71 Marga	ita	Addre	_	41 Manzemita	
City:	Tartar	20.10.2	City:	_	Fairfus	Caro s
State:	<u>ζΔ</u> Zip:	94930	_ State:		(A Zip: <u>074</u>	930
COMPANY	DEDEAN DEA	henning i		10		
	PERSON REQ		KEUUKUII	<u>VU</u>		
Print Name:	OT THE SELLER OR B	JTER)			Escrow#	
Address:		/		I	Facion &	
The state of the s			State:		Zip:	
City:		_ <u></u>		<del></del>		
The state of the s	The state of the s					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)